

## BRUSCHETTA BREAD 100g

### Technical Datasheet

Article Number:

47372

#### Identification:

Commercial name: BRUSCHETTA BREAD 100g

Legal name: bread with olive oil 1,8% frozen

Brand: Agritech

Weight single piece g: 100 +/- 10 g

#### Ingredient List:

Soft WHEAT flour, water, olive oil (1,8 %), salt, yeast, malt flour (WHEAT)

#### Average Nutritional Values:

	for 100g
Energy	kJ 1092
Energy	kcal 258
Fat	g 2,8
Of which saturated fatty acids	g 0,5
Carbohydrates	g 49
Of which sugars	g 2,5
Fiber	g 3
Protein	g 7,7
Salt	g 1,25

#### General Information:

Vegetarian: yes

Vegan: no

Baking instruction: Once defrosted the product must be kept in the fridge and used within three days. Use plain or add topping as desired.

#### Storage Instructions:

Minimum durability (if correctly stored at a temperature of at least -18°C): 12 months since production date

Trasport: temperature of at least -18°C

### Packaging Information:

Primary packaging: printed plastic food-grade film  
Number of pieces per package: 5x6  
Type of box: Brown cardboard  
Size of box mm: 394 x 298 x 235  
Weight of box kg: 3 kg (net); 3,47 kg (gross)  
Case EAN Code: 8001996003312  
Number of boxes per layer: 8  
Number of layers per pallet: 8  
Net weight pallet kg: 262,2  
Size pallet mm: 800 x 1200 x 2030  
Type of pallet: EPAL

### Allergens

<b>Cereals containing gluten and products thereof</b>	<b>Yes</b>
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Groundnuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof	No
Nuts and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxid and sulphites (>10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> )	No
Lupin and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No

**May contain milk, soy, eggs, mustard.**

### Microbiological standards:

Total viable count cfu/g  $\leq$  5.000  
Moulds cfu/g  $\leq$  500  
Yeast cfu/g  $\leq$  500  
Salmonel spp. in 25 g Absent  
Listeria monocytogenes cfu/g Absent